Monday, 29 September 2025

Meeting 242

18:11___Race 1
238m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 63 1sts:4 2nds: 14
24.Sep 415 1 5.07 4334 5th 5% Ardnasool Hulk
19.Sep 415 1 5.10 4333 3rd 1% Notimetospare
15.Sep 415 1 5.08 5322 3rd 5 Doreens Cedar
10.Sep 415 2 5.10 3222 3rd 6 Market
05.Sep 238 1 5-4- 4th 4% Mellon Maybe
25Jul 238 1 5-4- 4th 2%  Swift Zaylee
Blue Runs: 123  1sts: 23 2nds: 19
22.Sep 238 2 3-3- 2nd 2%, Beslo Sarah
15.Sep 238 1 3-4- 3rd 3% Aurora Slippy
08.Sep 238 3 4-4- 6th 42 Royston Reliant
01.Sep 238 2 3-3- 2nd 1% Fawn Tyre
25.Aug 238 2 5-5- 4th 6 Tousers Lad
18.Aug 238 3 3-1- 1st %  Masterstown Rena

White

ROSS FANTASY (M)

Runs: 75

1sts: 14 2nds: 13

24 .Sep
19.Sep
15.Sep
01.Sep
27.Aug
22.Aug

238
238
238
238
238
238

AbhOWrW

2-1-
3-1-

1st 3%
1st Nk

6th 1172
4th 8V

2-6-
1-3-

Mymagicalmoment

Shady Bingo

Solo

Mohican Lilly

Fagans Kante
Solo

BARAN ICEMAN (M)

Black || Runs: 105 1sts:20 2nds: 15
24.Sep 238 4 3-4- 5th 2 Aero Albie
17.Sep 238 4 2-3- 4th 5% Headford Qisin
10.Sep 238 5 2-2- 1st 2 Footfield Magpie
03.Sep 238 3 5-5- 6th 6 Ardnasool Hulk
27.Aug 238 4 2-2- 2nd 2% Baran Ghost
07.Jul 238 3 1-3- 2nd SH Kilbobbin Benny

5

Orange

SCARLET ROSE (W)

Runs: 30

1sts: 6 2nds: 5

24.Sep
19.Sep
08.Sep
01.Sep
25.Aug
15.Aug

415
415
415
415
238
415

5

6
5
6
5
6

5.04
5.02
5.07
5.02

5.03

2222 2nd 1%
1222 2nd Nk
4644 5th 15%,
1233 3rd 1%
1-2- 2nd 2%
1456 6th 127

Ardnasool Hulk
Notimetospare
Road To Galway
Notimetospare
Tousers Lad
Triangle Trikari

6

Stripes

KIMS DIAMOND (W)

Runs: 59

1sts: 7 2nds: 10

24.Sep
19.Sep
15.Sep
10.Sep
05.Sep
22.Aug

238
238
238
238
238
238

[e>Ne Koo o o]

1-1-
1-2-
1-1-
1-1-
1-1-
1-1-

3rd 1%
4th 2
2nd 2%
4th 1%
2nd 1
2nd 1%

Devon Ruth
Aero Albie
Aurora Slippy
Baran Iceman
Direct Russian
Random Lou

Harlow Monday 29th September 2025 (Eve)

1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Remarks
Mrs.D.L.Cross

EveryChance
EvCh

EvCh

EvCh
SAw,FcdTCk1
SAw,Rails

Mr.P.B.Witchell

EvCh
Crd1,RIsTMid
FcdTCk2
RanOn

SAw

Led1

Mr.J.D.T.Allen

27 .47
27.97
27.39
27.47
15.66
15.59

+1025.4 6/1
N 25.6 6/1
+3026.0 51
+2026.4 711
+1525.8 411
+1525.0 1011

James Allen
(Season Unknown) bk b Knocknaboul Syd - Freedom Reporter Nv'22 Ir

bk d Spoofer - Brinkleys Stella Ap'20 Ir

15.79
15.63
15.85
15.85
15.50
16.19

+5 312 71
+1531.0 1211
+1530.5 711
+5 314 9/2
+2531.0 6/1
+1030.8 7/2

A7 28.01
A7 28.08
A7 28.09
A7 28.15
D5 16.15
D5 *15.96
Peter Witchell
D5 16.04
D5 16.04
D5 16.36
D5 *16.00
D5 16.23
D5 16.29

James Allen

(Season 28.Jn'24) wbk b Premier Fantasy - Quare Day Sp'21 Ir

LdRnUp,Middle
EP,Led1,Middle
Middle
Bmp’%

FcdTCk&Bmp1,Crd2

Middle

Mrs.V.P.Witchell

Bmp2

Bmp1&2
Bmp&Led2
VWide&Bmp2
EvCh,Middle
QAw,RanOn,Wide

Miss.E.J.Jinks,Mr.M.S.Smith

EvCh,MidTWide

EP,BBmp%4,RanOn

CrdRnUp,BBmp1
EP,Crd1&
QAw,VWide2
EP,BBmp1,Bmp3

Mr.J.G.Davies

16.08
16.37
16.53
16.16
15.91
16.44

+5 28.0 5/2
+5 28.4 5/2
+1029.0 T
+5 29.0 11/4
+1528.4 7/2
N 202 T

bk d Ice On Fire - Baran Spitfire My'21 Br

15.87
15.67
15.91
16.10
15.59
15.60

+1032.4 4/1
+1032.6 6/1
+1033.2 11/2
-20 33.6 91
+1033.2 T3
+2033.1 9/2

D5 *16.13
D5 16.42
ReQul 16.63
D5 17.13
D5 16.71
xLame 16.44
Peter Witchell
D5 16.13
D4 16.18
D4 16.01
D4 16.38
xLame 15.87
D4 *15.81

Diane Jinks

be b Ballymac Bolger - Front Pasha Au'23 Ir

27.47
27.97
26.97
27.91
15.50
27.37

+1025.0 41
N 25.2 10/3
+3025.8 9/2
N 24.8 9/2
+2524.8 511
+2025.0 711

A7 27.67
A7 28.00
A7 28.49
A7 28.04
D5 *15.95
A7 28.55

James Allen

(Season Unknown) be b Crossfield Dusty - Crossfield Kim Jn'23 Ir

LedToVWide2
QAw,VWide2
QAw,Led-VWide2

VQAw,Led-VWide2

Led-VWide2
QAw,Led-VWide2

15.88
15.78
15.63
15.91
15.83
15.58

+5 30.8 13/8F D5
+1531.0 5/2 D5
+1531.8 7/2 D5
+1032.4 31 D4
+1031.6 6/1 D4
+1030.6 9/2 D4

16.06
16.09
15.98
16.14
16.01
*15.82
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Monday, 29 September 2025

Meeting 242

18:29 Race 2 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
238m (D4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mrs.V.P.Witchell
1 SWIFT KETTLE Peter Witchell
Red Runs: 172 1sts: 29  2nds: 42 (Spayed Ap'24) bk b Candlelight King - Swift Linscott Nv'19 Ir
22.Sep 238 1 4-3- 3rd 2% Links Aphrodite Crd1,Chl&Bmp2 15.70 +5 25.8 10/1 D4 15.97
15.Sep 238 1 6-3- 3rd 1 Townsend Jordan SAw,RanOn,Rails 15.72 +1525.6 9/1 D4 15.95
08.Sep 238 1 4-4- 2nd 3 Winehouse Dream EvCh,RIs 15.47 +1525.2 10/3 D4 15.86
01.Sep 238 1 6-5- 4th 3 Links Aphrodite VSAw 1570 N 25.6 5/1 D4 15.94
27.Aug 238 1 4-4- 4th 1% Trapper Joe EvCh,Rails 15.56 +1525.8 7/2 D4 15.85
16.Jul 238 1 4-3- 2nd 2% Romford Star EvCh,Rails 15.43 +2025.4 5/4F D4 *15.81
ROCKMOUNT SYLVIE Wiss £l inks
Diane Jinks
Blue Runs: 2 1sts: 0  2nds: 1 bd d Ballymac Wild - Rockmount Dubh Nv'22 Ir
24.Sep 415 2 5.06 3233 3rd 5% Plenty Of Trend EP,Bmp1,FcdTCk2 27.05 +2028.8 5/1 A6 27.67
17.Sep 238 2 3-2- 2nd 1% Headford Oisin EvCh,RIs 15.67 +1028.8 10/3 D4 *15.89
12.Sep 238 6 2-2- 1st 1% Townsend Tonya Bmp?%,LedRnIn,MidTRIs 16.11 N 284 T3 Qlfyg 16.11
05.Sep 238 4 1-1- 1st 3% Rumandcrisp ALed,MidToRIs 15.84 +1028.8 T3 15.94
29.Aug 238 4 1-1- 1st 9% Skidrow Maria AlLed,MidToRIs 16.12 -20 294 T2 15.92
29.May 525 1 3.28 4433 4th 7.5 Fly Molly (Wtrfd) EP,AHandy 29.37 N 26.8 11/2 A5 29.89
COOLOGUE SAM M Miss.A.C.T.Readman
3 ( ) Paul Clarke
White || Runs: 55 1sts: 15 2nds: 5 bkw d Droopys Noah - Coologue Heart Jy'21 Ir
24.Sep 238 3 Solo Wide2,Middle 15.78 +1030.6 T xLame *15.88
17.Sep 150 0 Solo (Handslip) 306 T 00.00
11.Jun 415 4 5.01 4666 6th 13% Scarlett Galaxy CrdRnUp,Wide1 26.76 +2031.0 10/1 A6 28.06
06.Jun 415 3 5.03 3565 5th 9% Gothic Batman Bmp1 27.10 +1530.8 6/1 A6 28.03
16.May 415 4 4.99 2444 4th 3 September Dream Bmp1 2740 +1029.8 9/4J A6 27.74
09.May 415 4 4.87 1233 2nd 32 Snazzy Panda EP,Middle 26.92 +3030.0 772 A5 27.50
BIT VIEW DUSTY (M) D TAllen
James Allen
Black || Runs:77 1sts:18 2nds: 12 bk d Malachi - Foxy Diva My'21 Ir
24.Sep 238 3 3-3- 3rd 3% Ooh Black Barry EveryChance 15.60 +1035.0 7/1 D4 15.96
19.Sep 238 3 3-3- 1st Nk Roseville Gaga Wide&Crd2,LedNearLine 15.81 N 34.4 4/1 D5 *15.81
15.Sep 238 4 2-3- 5th 8 Baran Ghost BBmp1 15.68 +1034.4 6/1 D4 16.42
10.Sep 238 5 4-6- 6th 9 Swift Uno Bmp1 15.70 +1035.0 2/1F D5 16.52
01.Sep 238 4 2-1- 3rd 1% Glenshee LedRunUp-2,Middle 15.79 +5 34.8 10/3 D4 15.94
22.Aug 238 3 Solo Middle 1592 N 338 T xLame 15.92
Mr.D.D.Perkins
5 BEEPERS CLEVER (W) Diane Jinks
Orange Runs: 115 1sts: 22  2nds: 19 (Season 06.Jn'24) wbk b Ballymac Bolger - Ballymac Galtee Mr'21 Ir
24.Sep 415 6 4.98 1111 2nd %  Plenty Of Trend LedToRnIn,VWide4 27.05 +2026.1 15/8 A6 27.29
19.Sep 415 5 4.94 3334 4th 7 Hi Tonto FcdTCk1,Bmp2&3 27.07 +1026.0 9/1 A6 27.74
15.Sep 415 5 5.03 3554 5th 3% Vegas Raider EvCh 27.21 +2026.2 4/1 A6 27.71
10.Sep 415 5 5.05 3455 5th 8% Old Fort Rinty EvCh 27.00 +2026.2 10/1 A5 27.89
05.8ep 415 5 5.02 2233 4th 5% Magna Cashout EvCh 26.62 +2026.0 5/1 A5 27.26
13.Aug 238 5 6-5- 4th 2% Maybe Later SAw,Bmp?%z 15.66 +1025.8 11/4 D4 *15.97
Mr.P.B.Witchell
6 | BARAN GHOST (W) Peter Witchell
Stripes Runs: 112 1sts: 18  2nds: 17 (Season Unknown) bk b Ice On Fire - Baran Spitfire My'21 Br
22.Sep 238 6 5-5- 6th 5% Links Aphrodite SAw,Bmp1 15.70 +5 26.2 5/2J D4 16.22
15.Sep 238 6 1-1- st 1 Cut The Silver ALed,Wide 15.68 +1026.0 10/11F D4 15.78
08.Sep 238 6 3-4- 4th 4% Romford Star EP,Crd1 15.35 +1526.0 9/2 D4 15.88
01.Sep 238 6 1-1- 2nd 1 Links Aphrodite Led-2,Wide 15.70 N 26.2 3/1 D4 15.78
27.Aug 238 6 1-1- 1st 2% Baran Iceman ALed,Wide 1559 +1026.2 T3 xLame *15.69
21.Jul 238 5 2-2- 1st 1% Kims Diamond EP,Led2,Wide 15.51 +2525.9 5/1 D5 15.76
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Monday, 29 September 2025

Meeting 242

18:46 Race 3 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
415m (A7)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
NOLAS BIGFOOT Mr.s.J.Bryant,MiSS.E.J.Jinks
1 Diane Jinks
Red Runs: 116 1sts: 19  2nds: 22 bk d Trickys Dumbo - Nolas Meg Jy'21 Br
24.Sep 238 1 6-5- 3rd 2 Aero Albie SAw,RanOn,Rls 15.87 +1032.8 11/2 D5 16.01
19.Sep 415 1 5.18 5456 6th 14% Ballinulty Jess VSAw,Bmp1,FcdTCk2,BBmp%a 27.06 +3033.0 51 A7 28.54
10.Sep 238 1 4-4- 3rd 1% Baran Iceman SAw,RanOn 15.91 +1033.4 7/2 D4 16.11
05.Sep 415 1 5.20 5433 3rd 4 Take My Breath VSAw,Crd3&Runin 26.97 +2033.4 5/1 A7 27.49
01.Sep 415 1 5.20 6433 3rd 3% Eden Weasley VSAw,Rails 2721 N 332 712 A7 27.51
09.Jul 415 1 5.08 4333 3rd 5% Doreens Ash SAw 26.54 +3033.2 8/1 A6 *27.26
DOREENS CEDAR 6. Grew
2 Keith Crew
Blue Runs: 19 1sts:2  2nds: 2 bkw d Hiya Butt - Droopys Latest Oc'23 Br
22.Sep 415 3 5.10 5333 3rd 172 Legendary Rebel CrdRunUp,Bmp1,RanOn 27.37 +2038.2 51 A7 *27.69
15.Sep 415 2 5.01 2111 1st 4% Market EP,Led1 27.39 +3038.0 914 A7 27.69
08.Sep 415 3 5.05 2222 2nd 7 Road To Galway EP,MidTRIs 26.97 +3037.8 11/4 A7 27.83
03.Sep 238 3 6-6- 5th 3% Essjay Thelma SAw,BBmp1 16.13 -20 38.1 5/2 D5 16.20
29.Aug 238 3 3-1- 2nd %  Skinner Seymour EP,Led1-Bmp2 16.19 -15 374 3/1C D5 16.08
25.Aug 238 3 4-2- 3rd %  Ardnasool Hulk EP,Crd1,Chl&Bmp2 15.77 +2037.7 11/4J D5 16.03
BADMINTON BEACH Wiss.E.J.Jinks
Diane Jinks
White || Runs:24 1sts:3  2nds: 4 f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Badminton Razl Mr'23 Ir
22.Sep 415 3 5.11 5554 4th 7 Spade Work SAw,Bmp1&3 27.32 +1026.0 8/1 A7 27.98
15.Sep 415 3 5.13 4555 4th 5% Tobergal Poppy SAw,Bmp1&3 27.22 +2026.0 11/4 A7 27.84
08.Sep 415 3 5.17 6444 4th 4% Fahrenheit Isa SlowAway 2711 N 259 7/1 A7 27.49
03.Sep 415 4 5.17 5666 6th 2% Tobergal Poppy VSAw,Bmp1 28.05 -30 25.8 6/1 A7 27.95
25.Aug 415 3 5.15 5444 4th 9 Annadown Debbie VSAw,BBmp1 26.45 +5025.4 4/1 A6 27.68
20.Aug 415 2 5.11 4333 3rd 1% Outdoor Tunnes SAw,FcdTCk3,RanOn 26.98 +1025.2 9/1 A5 *27.22
TRAPPER JOE M Miss.A.C.T.Readman
4 ( ) Paul Clarke
Black Runs: 164 1sts: 28 2nds: 31 bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Walraven Diva Au'21 Ir
24.Sep 415 3 521 6432 2nd 1 Classic Lisa FcdTCkRunUp,RanOn 27.14 +2030.6 6/1 A7 27.42
19.Sep 415 3 5.18 6665 3rd 9% Ballinulty Jess VSAw,BBmp1,Bmp¥ 27.06 +3030.2 8/1 A7 28.10
15.Sep 415 4 5.11 4444 4th 10% Fenview Taylor Crd"2&3 26.88 +1030.0 5/1 A7 27.80
10.Sep 415 4 5.07 4444 4th 4% Rosstemple Bono Bmp1 26.89 +3030.0 14/1 A6 27.54
05.Sep 415 3 5.05 3555 5th 13% Vegas Raider BBmp1,Bmp2,Crd3 26.97 +2030.0 8/1 A6 28.22
01.Sep 415 4 520 4411 1st 2 Prelude Led’s,Middle 2722 N 304 92 A7 *27.22
ESTEFANS TUNE (M Vir R Brooks
5 ( ) James Allen
Orange || Runs: 130  1sts: 15  2nds: 34 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Crash - Be Slow Django Jy'21 Ir
24.Sep 415 4 512 4554 4th 6% Plenty Of Trend FcdTCkRnUp,Crd1 27.05 +2028.0 16/1 A6 27.75
19.Sep 415 5 5.06 3332 2nd 5 Ballinulty Jess EvCh 27.06 +3028.4 14/1 A7 27.76
15.Sep 415 4 5.04 2344 5th 7% Tobergal Poppy Bmp3 27.22 +2029.0 9/1 A7 28.00
10.Sep 415 5 5.09 2333 2nd 4 Market EvCh 27.47 +2029.6 15/8F A7 27.99
05.8ep 415 5 5.02 3556 6th 10  Take My Breath CrdRunUp&3 26.97 +2028.8 14/1 A7 27.98
25Jul 415 4 5.06 6442 2nd 1% Fahrenheit Isa CrdRunUp&2,RanOn 26.88 +3026.8 9/2 A7 *27.28
JAMELIA MARCUS (W vir curts
6 ( ) Peter Witchell
Stripes || Runs: 133 1sts:22  2nds: 17 (Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Jacko - Ace Queen My'21 Br
24.Sep 238 5 3-5- 6th 6 Dryland Sparks EveryChance 15.61 +1026.2 8/1 D4 16.19
17.Sep 415 6 4.97 2456 6th 12% Minnies Vika Bmp1,FcdTCk3 26.91 +2027.0 121 A7 28.10
08.Sep 415 6 4.98 2334 4th 7 Spade Work QAw,Crd1,Bmp3 26.95 +3026.9 11/2 A7 27.81
01.Sep 415 6 4.98 1233 3rd 5% Moaning Dior EP,Bmp1 2713 +2026.6 9/2 A7 27.77
25.Aug 415 6 4.91 1344 4th 6% Kerrylane Rubble EP,Bmp1&2 27.03 +3027.4 7/1 A7 27.83
21Jul 415 5 495 1111 1st 7 Ardnasool Hulk ALd,Wide 26.87 +4027.6 11/10F A7 *27.27
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Meeting 242

Stripes || Runs: 72 1sts: 12 2nds: 14
24.Sep 238 5 4-3- 4th 3% Tousers Lad
19.Sep 238 6 2-2- 2nd 2 Catley Marbella
01.Aug 238 5 1-3- 3rd 2% Time Is Now
28.Jul 238 5 3-4- 4th 4 Johns Marvel
23.Jul 238 5 4-3- 2nd %  Snoozing Plum
18.Jul 238 5 1-1- 1st 2%4 Maybe Later

EvCh
EvCh,Wide
QAw,MidTWide
EveryChance
RanOn
QAw,ALd

19:04 Race 4 1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
238m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
GO ON LARRY Mrs.V.P.Witchell
1 Peter Witchell
Red Runs: 126 1sts: 20  2nds: 22 bk d Laughil Blake - Fahrenheit Lor Jy'20 Ir
22.Sep 238 1 6-3- 3rd 5% Badminton Shadow SAw,Crd1 15.42 +5 30.2 9/4F D5 15.93
15.Sep 238 1 6-6- 4th 6% Baran Ghost SAw,Crd1 15.68 +1030.0 5/1 D4 16.32
08.Sep 238 2 6-6- 6th 9% Romford Star VSAw,FcdTCk&Stb2 15.35 +1529.8 10/1 D4 16.26
01.Sep 238 2 5-4- 2nd Hd Glenshee SAw,RanOn 15.79 +5 30.0 11/2 D4 15.86
25.Aug 238 2 6-4- 4th 3% Badminton Ash SAw 15.66 +2030.0 9/1 D4 16.12
28.Jul 238 2 1-2- 2nd 2% High St Jet QAw,RIs 15.39 +20304 7/1 D4 *15.77
TRIANGLE TRIKARI Miss.E.J-Jinks
Diane Jinks
Blue Runs: 14 1sts: 1 2nds: 3 bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Triangle Delight Au'23 Ir
24.Sep 238 2 2-2- 2nd SH Aero Albie FcdTCk2,Chl&BmpRnin 15.87 +1032.2 11/4 D5 15.98
19.Sep 238 1 3-3- 2nd Nk  Aero Albie BmpRunin,RanOn 15.78 +1532.6 6/4F D5 *15.96
15.Sep 415 1 5.17 5433 3rd 2% Tobergal Poppy VSAw,Crd18&4 2722 +2032.6 9/4 A7 27.64
10.Sep 238 2 6-4- 3rd 3 Swift Uno VSAw,Crd2,RanOn 15.70 +1032.2 11/2 D5 16.04
05.Sep 415 2 5.05 4344 4th 4'% Take My Breath Crd3&4&Runin 26.97 +2032.2 51 A7 27.52
01.Sep 238 2 6-5- 3rd 3% How Ye May SAw,FcdTCk1,RanOn 15.69 +1032.2 11/4 D5 16.09
Mr.J.D.T.Allen
3 FOOTFIELD MAGPIE (M) James Allen
White Runs: 89 1sts: 13 2nds: 20 (Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Footfield Flash - Boynepark Speed Jy'21 Ir
24.Sep 238 3 2-3- 2nd 1% Devon Ruth EP,Bmp1 15.88 +5 31.0 9/4 D5 16.05
19.Sep 238 3 4-4- 3rd %  Aero Albie SAw,Crd2,BmpRunin,RanOn 15.78 +1531.4 5/2 D5 15.99
15.Sep 238 3 5-5- 3rd 5% Baran Ghost SAw,Middle 15.68 +1031.6 7/1 D4 16.24
10.Sep 238 3 3-3- 2nd 2 Baran Iceman Chl&Bmp2,RanOn 15.91 +1032.6 5/2 D4 16.05
05.Sep 415 5 5.07 2333 4th 8'% Carakeel Dancer EP,BBmp1,Bmp2 27.46 +3032.2 8/11F A7 28.44
27.Aug 238 5 2-2- 2nd Hd  Trapper Joe EP,Led2-NearLine 15.56 +1532.0 4/1 D4 *15.73
DEVON RUTH (M) Miss.E.J.Jinks
Diane Jinks
Black || Runs: 13 1sts:4  2nds: 1 bk b Grangeview Ten - Devon Belle Ja'24 Ir
24.Sep 238 4 4-2- 1st 1% Footfield Magpie Led2,Middle 15.88 +5 27.2 9/4 D5 15.93
19.Sep 238 3 3-4- 3rd Hd Brentfordforever Crd1&2,RanOn 15.95 +1027.2 9/4F D5 16.07
15.8Sep 415 4 5.10 6554 4th 8 Doreens Cedar SAw,Bmp1 27.39 +3027.8 9/2 A7 28.33
10.Sep 415 4 5.20 6645 6th 8% Market VSAw,Crd2&3 27.47 +2027.4 10/3 A7 28.38
05.Sep 238 4 1-1- 1st 5% Voltage Honey AlLed,Middle 15.76 +1026.8 5/2 D5 *15.86
27.Aug 415 4 5.00 1111 1st SH Swift Zaylee EP,Bmp&Led1 2794 +1026.4 92 A7 28.04
TOMAHURRA SCOBBY (W) |["=""
5 Diane Jinks
Orange Runs: 11 1sts: 1 2nds: 1 be d Ballymac Bolger - Tomahurra Ciara My'23 Ir
24.Sep 238 5 4-3- 4th 12 Aero Albie Bmp2,RanOn 15.87 +1030.3 15/8F D5 16.09
19.Sep 238 5 2-2- 4th 1% Bit View Dusty EP,Bmp2 15.81 N 31.0 11/2 D5 15.92
12.Sep 238 5 1-3- 6th 5 Savana Sugar QAw,Bmp1 1570 N 31.0 14/1 D4 16.10
05.Sep 238 5 5-4- 5th 5% Deacon Bella SAw,Wide2 15.53 +1530.6 10/1 D4 16.10
15.Aug 238 5 6-6- 6th 7% Early Pace VSAw,HitRIs1 15.48 +1529.8 10/3 D4 16.25
23.Jul 238 6 1-1- 1st 3% Bonnies Baby QAw,ALed,MidToWide 15.58 +2028.8 3/1 D5 *15.78
LYNSEYS MADDOG W Miss.A.C.T.Readman
6 ( ) Paul Clarke

bk b Drumcrow Obama - Drumcrow Pepper My'21 Ir

15.62
15.89
15.60
15.40
15.56
15.55

+10 25.0
+10 25.4

-5 26.2
+20 26.4
+1026.2
+1525.8

6/1
T2
11/2
6/1
5/1
2/11F

D5 16.03
xLame 16.15
D4 15.75
D4 15.92
D4 15.72
D4 *15.70
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Monday, 29 September 2025

Meeting 242

19:24 Race S 1st £135, Others £50 Total £335 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
415m (A5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm  Going  Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Red
Mr.S.J.Bryant,Miss.E.J.Jinks,Mr.M.S.Smith
2 TOWNSEND JAY Diane Jinks
Blue Runs: 47 1sts:9 2nds: 3 bk d Farloe Rumble - Townsend Carol Jn'21 Ir
22.Sep 415 3 5.05 5555 5th 5% Rapido Aria SAw,Crd1 26.60 +1032.8 14/1 A4 27.12
15.Sep 415 2 5.12 4333 3rd 1% Chasing Aiden VSAw,FcdTCk4,RanOn 26.77 +3032.8 7/1 A5 27.19
08.Sep 415 2 5.10 5555 3rd 5% Blitz Hurricane VSAw,FcdTCk2&3 26.59 +3032.3 11/4 A5 27.35
03.Sep 415 2 5.03 4332 4th 5% Our Dog Aki SAw,Crd%;,BBmp4 27.33 -40 326 7/2 A5 27.39
25.Aug 415 2 5.10 4444 3rd 2% Badminton Debbie VSAw 26.50 +4032.4 15/8F A5 27.13
28.Jul 415 2 5.13 6544 3rd 2% Doreens Ash VSAw,FedTCkRunUp,RanOn 26.47 +4032.2 11/2 A5 *27.05
PLENTY OF TREND Kevin Cobbold Racmg
3 Diane Jinks
White Runs: 66 1sts:8 2nds: 15 bk d Black Parachute - Coolavanny Park Mr'22 Ir
24.Sep 415 3 5.04 2322 1st %2 Beepers Clever Bmp1,Crd2,LdRnIn 27.05 +2029.4 6/4F A6 *27.25
19.Sep 415 2 5.07 4443 2nd 4% Hi Tonto VSAw,FcdTCk2,Crd3,RanOn 27.07 +1029.4 13/8 A6 27.53
15.Sep 415 3 5.08 5433 2nd %  Vegas Raider Crd2,FcdTCk3&4,RanOn 27.21 +2029.8 11/4 A6 27.47
10.Sep 415 3 5.18 5543 3rd 3% Swift Zaylee VSAw,Crd2,Bmp3,RanOn 27.06 +2029.8 9/4F A6 27.54
03.Sep 415 3 5.22 5532 1st %  Fahrenheit Isa VSAw,Bmp3,LedRunlin 27.73 -40 30.2 8/1 A6 27.33
27.Aug 238 3 3-3- 4th 3% Tobergal Poppy VBBmp2 15.98 +5 30.0 5/2 D4 16.29
Mr.R.J.Leeks
4 CABRIOL MAGGIE Roy Leeks (SuffD)
Black || Runs:41 1sts:7  2nds:8 (Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Cabriol Tompkins Au'22 Ir
22.Sep 415 2 4.96 1111 1st 4 Over Easy Crd&LedRunUp 26.96 +1025.8 7/1 A5 27.06
10.Sep 415 3 5.10 4344 4th 5 Old Fort Rinty Bmp3 27.00 +2026.0 5/1 A5 27.61
03.Sep 415 3 5.08 5555 3rd 5% Our Dog Aki Bmp4 27.33 -40 26.2 6/1 A5 27.37
13.Aug 415 3 5.05 6666 6th 10% Lisnakill Oxo CrdRnUp&1&2 26.13 +3026.0 7/1 A4 27.26
06.Aug 415 3 4.98 2211 1st 4% Front Milo Crd1,Led2,Middle 26.12 +8026.0 9/4 A6 *26.92
28.Jul 415 3 5.03 4555 4th 5 Outdoor Tunnes VSAw 26.55 +4025.8 11/4 A6 27.35
OUTDOOR TUNNES M Miss.L.A.Hodgkiss,Mr.M.Shaw
5 ( ) Diane Jinks
Orange || Runs: 76 1sts: 18 2nds: 12 dkbd d Lenson Bocko - Anfield Nora Jy'22 Ir
22.Sep 238 4 5-5- 5th 5% Romeo Showtime SAw 1540 +5 294 7/1 D3 15.91
17.Sep 238 4 1-1- 1st 2% Winehouse Dream ALd,Middle 15.44 +5 29.3 9/4F D4 15.49
10.Sep 415 4 5.01 2222 3rd 2 Old Fort Rinty EP,ChI2-Runlin 27.00 +2028.8 5/1 A5 27.37
05.Sep 415 5 4.82 1122 3rd 2% Coolemore Azzabi QAw,Led-"2,Middle 26.78 +2028.6 7/1 A5 27.21
29.Aug 415 4 492 2222 2nd 34 Coppeen Zeus QAw,Middle 27.29 -40 29.0 4/1 A5 27.15
28.Jul 415 4 4.85 1111 1st 3% Skinner Seymour AlLed,Middle 26.55 +4028.2 13/8F A6 *26.95
MINNIES VIKA (W) Virs-J Barctay
Paul Clarke
Stripes || Runs: 16 1sts:7  2nds: 3 bk b Coolavanny Calvn - Minnies Yulia Jy'23 Ir
22.Sep 415 6 4.88 1111 1st 4 Signet Tia AlLed,Wide 26.97 +1025.8 1/2F A6 *27.07
17.Sep 415 5 5.02 3322 1st 1% Roanna Speed Led4,Wide 26.91 +2025.8 13/8F A7 27.11
12.Sep 415 5 5.04 4565 6th 8% Fahrenheit Isa EvCh 27.00 +2025.8 11/4F A6 27.86
08.Sep 415 6 4.90 2222 2nd %  Fahrenheit Isa EP,Chl4-Rnin 2711 N 25.0 11/10F A7 27.17
03.Sep 415 6 5.03 2354 5th 4% Plenty Of Trend StbStt,Crd2 27.73 -40 25.0 11/8F A6 27.71
29.Aug 415 5 5.02 2224 4th 10% Como Star EP,Wide&BBmp1,Bmp3 27.38 -30 25.2 6/4F A6 27.91
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Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

19:42 Race 6
238m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By
1 PIERCESTOWN POST
Red Runs: 7 1sts:1  2nds: 0

24.Sep 238
19.Sep 238
12.Sep 238
05.Sep 238
01.Sep 238
30.Jul 238

2 5-5- 4th 6%
1 2-2- 4th 2
2 4-1- st 1%
1 6-4- 4th 5
3 6-5- 5th 8
3

Devon Ruth
Brentfordforever
Badminton Des
Lets Rock

Fawn Tyre

Solo

RAVENSWOOD BLAKE

Blue Runs: 59  1sts: 10 2nds: 9
24.Sep 415 3 5.36 6642 2nd 174 Moaning Lynx
19.Sep 238 4 4-6- 6th 6 Gloriana
15.Sep 415 3 5.09 3333 3rd 8% Fenview Taylor
10.Sep 415 3 5.19 6333 3rd 5% Swift Waffle
05.Sep 415 3 5.22 6665 5th 82 Take My Breath
07.Jul 238 3 6-4- 2nd 1 Pippa The Dipper
White || Runs: 90 1sts: 10 2nds: 19
22.Sep 238 5 2-2- 1st SH Purple Coco
15.Sep 238 4 5-2- 4th 3 Mobhican Lilly
08.Sep 238 5 3-2- 3rd 2% Mohican Lilly
01.Sep 238 4 4-2- 2nd 1 Mohican Lilly
27.Aug 238 5 4-2- 2nd 5% Fagans Kante
09.Jul 238 4 4-1- 1st 3% Headford Duchess

Black

Runs: 68

CREE LULLABY (M)

1sts: 7 2nds: 10

24.Sep 238
19.Sep 238
15.Sep 238
10.Sep 238
05.Sep 238
22.Aug 238

4-3- 3rd 4%
2-2- 4th 17
4-4- 2nd 1%
2-3- 5th 3%
4-4- 5th 5

3-2- 1st %

Moo b b

Ross Fantasy
Brosna Bucks
Mohican Lilly
Ballyer Rallyer
Moss Row Mistral
Harriestown Kate

5

MELLON MAYBE (M)

1st £80, Others £50 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Miss.E.J.Jinks
Diane Jinks
bk b Malachi - Piercestown Moll My'23 Ir
SAw,BBmp1 15.88 +5 26.8 12/1 D5 16.48
EP,Led2-NearLine 15.95 +1026.8 12/1 D5 16.09
EP,Crd&Led1 1645 N 26.4 11/4 D5 16.45
SAw,FcdTCk1 15.97 +1025.6 7/2 D5 16.47
VSAw 1585 +5 252 71 D5 16.54
MidTRIs 1598 +5 250 T *16.03
The Office Girls Syndicate
Paul Clarke
bk d Ravenswood Hugo - Droopys Elite Nv'21 Ir
VSAw,RanOn 2760 +2031.4 71 A7 27.90
EveryChance 15.86 +1031.8 9/2 D5 16.45
EveryChance 26.88 +1032.0 1011 A7 27.68
SAw,CrdRnUp&1 2744 N 314 8/1 A7 27.86
VSAw 26.97 +2032.0 8/1 A7 27.86
VSAw,RanOn 15.66 +1533.2 9/4F D5 *15.89
Mrs.V.P.Witchell
Peter Witchell
(Season 09.Jy'24) bk b Newinn Taylor - Boreen Sheila Oc'21 Ir
LedNearLine 16.28 +5 27.8 5/4F D5 16.33
SAw,EP,Middle 16.09 +1027.8 7/2 D5 16.43
EP,ChI1-2 16.19 +1027.6 2/1F D5 16.48
RanOn,Middle 16.16 +5 28.2 5/2F D5 16.29
EvCh 15.91 +1528.2 3/1 D5 16.52
SAw,EP,Led1,Middle 16.06 +1027.4 13/8J D5 *16.16
Mr.T.Fernee
Paul Clarke

(Season Unknown) be b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Lullaby Ja'22 Ir

Bmp1 16.08 +5 26.0 10/11F D5 16.47
Chl&FcdTCk?2,BmpRnin 16.16 +1026.4 15/8F D5 16.38
RanOn 16.09 +1026.2 13/8F D5 16.33
EP,Crd1 16.08 N 26.0 5/1 D5 16.38
CrdRnlIn 1593 N 26.6 7/1 D5 16.34
Crd1,LedRnlIn,Middle 16.13 N 26.0 10/3 D5 *16.13

Miss.A.C.T.Readman
Paul Clarke

(Season 24.My'23) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Dalcash Veeva Sp'21 Ir

Orange || Runs: 114 1sts: 15 2nds: 15
24.Sep 238 5 6-6- 4th 9 Chiltern Oates SAw,Bmp1,FcdTCk2 15.77 +1024.6 11/4 D5 16.59
19.Sep 238 4 6-6- 5th 2 Brentfordforever SAw 15.95 +1024.8 5/2 D5 16.21
15.Sep 238 5 4-4- 4th 3% Tousers Lad EveryChance 15.85 N 25.0 7/2 D5 16.11
10.Sep 238 4 5-5- 5th 5% Rathduff Fury BBmp1 15.69 +1525.0 5/1 D5 16.26
05.Sep 238 4 1-1- 1st 1% Royston Rubble AlLed,Middle 15.66 +1524.8 11/8F D5 *15.81
01.Sep 238 4 2-3- 3rd 5% Rhombus Lass EP,Crd1 15.65 +5 25.2 9/4 D5 16.12
Stripes
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19:58 Race 7 1st £150, Others £50 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
415m (A4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mr.S.J.Bryant,Miss.E.J.Jinks,Mr.M.S.Smith
1 SHOCKWAVE SEKANI Diane Jinks
Red Runs: 73 1sts: 20 2nds: 14 (Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Ballymac Juliet My'22 Br
22.Sep 415 1 4.99 3334 4th 4 Rapido Aria FcdTCk3 26.60 +1031.0 7/2 A4 27.02
15.Sep 415 1 4.91 3333 3rd 4% Rapido Aria EvCh 26.46 +3031.4 4/1 A4 27.10
10.Sep 238 1 1-1- 1st 3 Coolemore Azzabi QAw,ALed 1528 +1031.4 11/2 D3 15.38
27.Aug 415 2 5.06 5445 5th 5% Rapido Aria SAw,Crd2 26.62 +2031.4 7/1 A4 27.25
20.Aug 415 1 5.02 4455 5th 11%% Rapido Aria SAw,Bmp1,VBBmp2 26.77 +1030.6 11/4 A4 27.79
14.Jul 415 2 4.84 2222 1st 1% Ritzy Queen LedRunin 26.61 +2029.8 13/8F A4 *26.81
COOLEMORE AZZABI VirB:PGooper
Brian Cooper
Blue Runs: 10 1sts:2  2nds: 5 bdw b Feora Chris - Lornas Shadow Oc'23 Ir
22.Sep 415 2 4.94 2222 2nd %  Rapido Aria RanOn,RIsTMid 26.60 +1025.0 4/1 A4 *26.76
10.Sep 238 2 4-2- 2nd 3 Shockwave Sekani EvCh,RIsTMid 15.28 +1025.2 7/4AF D3 15.62
05.Sep 415 2 4.95 4211 1st 2%, Old Fort Pele SAw,Led’ 26.78 +2025.2 13/8F A5 26.98
29.Aug 238 1 3-3- 2nd 1 Signet Dude FcdTCk1,RanOn 15.63 -20 254 11/4 D3 15.51
20.Aug 415 2 5.02 5344 4th 10% Rapido Aria SAw,Bmp1,VBBmp2 26.77 +1024.8 11/8F A4 27.69
15.Aug 415 2 4.87 3222 2nd 3 Always Along EP,Bmp1 26.58 +2025.0 512 A4 27.02
DOREENS ASH Mr.K.G.Crew
Keith Crew
White || Runs:23  1sts:7 2nds:3 bkw d Hiya Butt - Droopys Latest Oc'23 Br
22.Sep 415 2 5.04 5444 4th 9% Rosshill Wildcat VSAw,BBmp2,FcdTCk3 26.76 +2037.2 8/1 A4 27.72
15.Sep 415 3 4.99 4555 4th 8% Rapido Aria VSAw,Bmp1 26.46 +3036.8 11/4 A4 27.42
08.Sep 415 3 4.99 5555 5th 6% Rapido Aria SAw,Bmp1 26.87 N 36.8 11/4 A4 27.41
03.Sep 415 3 4.97 2355 5th 12%: Fastnet Best CrdRnUp,BBmp1,FcdTCk2 26.99 -20 37.2 11/4 A4 27.79
29.Aug 415 3 4.94 2111 1st 4% Real Gone Lover EP,Bmp&Led1 27.23 -40 36.6 712 A4 26.83
25.Aug 415 3 4.88 2111 1st 5% Me Bundee EP,Led1 26.29 +4036.8 3/1 A4 *26.69
Mr.S.A.Albiston,Mr.G.Manicom
4 BLITZ HURRICANE (M) Jason Gornall (Towc)
Black Runs: 30 1sts:4 2nds: 6 bk b Malachi - Killgarran Maid My'23 Ir
22.Sep 415 4 5.01 4443 3rd 2% Rapido Aria SAw,Middle 26.60 +1026.6 11/4 A4 26.88
15.Sep 415 4 4.84 2222 2nd %  Rapido Aria EP,ChI&CrdRunlin 26.46 +3026.8 6/1 A4 26.82
08.Sep 415 4 4.98 3321 1st 1% Over Easy Crd&Led3,Middle 26.59 +3026.2 9/4F A5 26.89
03.Sep 415 4 4.99 3444 5th 8% Our Dog Aki FcdTCk1,Bmp’.,BBmp4 27.33 -40 26.2 15/8 A5 27.61
27.Aug 415 3 5.03 4554 4th 3, Rapido Aria SAw,Crd2&% 26.62 +2026.2 4/1 A4 27.11
21.Jul 415 4 495 2222 2nd %  Ritzy Empress Crd1,RanOn 26.32 +4026.8 6/1 A4 *26.78
Orange
Mr.S.A.Albiston
6 RAPIDO ARIA (W) Jason Gornall (Towc)
Stripes Runs: 84 1sts: 22 2nds: 23 (Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir
22.Sep 415 6 4.83 1111 1st %  Coolemore Azzabi QAw,ALed,Wide 26.60 +1029.2 10/11F A4 *26.70
15.Sep 415 6 4.72 1111 1st %  Blitz Hurricane VQAw,ALed 26.46 +3029.4 7/4F A4 26.76
08.Sep 415 6 4.80 1111 1st %  Minnies Oaleg QAw,ALd,BmpRnIn 26.87 N 28.8 11/4 A4 26.87
03.Sep 238 6 1-1- 1st 2% Cash For Elsanto QAw,Led1,Wide 15.61 -20 29.2 7/4F D3 15.41
27.Aug 415 6 4.74 1111 1st 1% Britbull Panama VQAw,ALed,Wide 26.62 +2029.2 9/4 A4 26.82
20.Aug 415 6 4.88 1111 1st 3% Over Easy AlLed,Wide 26.77 +1029.2 9/4 A4 26.87
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Stripes || Runs: 137 1sts: 28  2nds: 23
24.Sep 238 6 1-1- 1st 4% Glenrock Lady
19.Sep 238 6 2-3- 5th 62 Brassneck Coyle
12.Sep 238 6 2-3- 4th 4%, Buenos Dias
08.Sep 238 6 1-1- 1st 1% How Ye May
03.Sep 238 6 1-1- 1st 1% Rayas Gift
01.Aug 238 6 3-3- 1st Nk Foreglen Mike

20:16 _Race 8 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
238m (D4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
TOWNSEND JORDAN Miss.E.J-Jinks
Diane Jinks
Red Runs: 76  1sts: 21 2nds: 14 be d Farloe Rumble - Townsend Carol Jn'21 Ir
22.Sep 238 1 4-4- 4th 4% Romeo Showtime SAw 15.40 +5 31.0 16/1 D3 *15.81
15.Sep 238 2 4-2- 1st Hd Bobbing Gnarleen LedRunin 15.72 +1531.6 7/2 D4 15.87
08.Sep 238 2 3-3- 3rd 1% Early Pace Bmp1&2 15.80 N 31.6 51 D4 15.95
03.Sep 238 2 3-5- 4th 2% Roanna Speed BBmp1 15.87 -20 32.4 9/1 D4 15.89
22.Aug 238 1 5-5- 5th 5% Signet Dude VSAw 15.30 +1031.6 8/1 D4 15.82
11.Aug 238 1 4-3- 6th 6 Easy Mucker Crd1,Bmp2 15.38 +1031.8 17/2 D4 15.96
DRYLAN D SPARKS Mr.J.D.T.Allen
James Allen
Blue Runs: 117 1sts: 16 2nds: 16 be d Droopys Sydney - Dryland Sally Au'21 Ir
24.Sep 238 3 2-2- 1st Hd Cree Banner Led2,MidTRIs 15.61 +1033.4 9/1 D4 *15.71
19.Sep 238 2 4-4- 3rd % Bit View Dusty RanOn,RIsTMid 15.81 N 33.8 9/2 D5 15.86
15.Sep 238 2 4-3- 4th 4%  Aurora Slippy Bmp1 15.63 +1534.2 9/2 D5 16.12
10.Sep 238 3 2-3- 4th 6 Swift Uno Bmp2 15.70 +1035.2 5/1 D5 16.28
05.Sep 238 2 4-3- 3rd 2% Direct Russian SAw,BBmp1 15.83 +1034.2 9/4 D4 16.15
01.Sep 238 3 4-3- 3rd 2% Links Aphrodite Crd1 1570 N 344 711 D4 15.90
LINKS APHRODITE (M) Vir-C-Wilson
3 Diane Jinks
White || Runs: 78 1sts: 11 2nds: 22 bew d Blue Tick George - Jumeirah Liberty Oc'22 Br
22.Sep 238 3 2-1- 1st 2 Royston Reliant EP,Bmp&Led1 15.70 +5 26.6 4/1 D4 15.75
15.Sep 238 4 3-6- 5th 4% Townsend Jordan Bmp1 15.72 +1526.4 10/3 D4 16.22
10.Sep 238 3 3-3- 2nd 3% Sweet Idea EP,Crd2 15.59 N 26.4 6/1 D4 15.85
05.Sep 238 4 3-3- 2nd % Deacon Bella RanOn,Middle 15.53 +1526.0 5/1 D4 15.72
01.Sep 238 4 3-2- 1st 1 Baran Ghost EP,Led2,Middle 15.70 N 26.2 13/8F D4 15.70
14.Jul 238 4 3-1- 1st 3% Zazu EP,Led1,Middle 15.49 +1026.0 11/4 D4 *15.59
EDEN WEASLEY (M) MrKB.Garwood
Diane Jinks
Black || Runs: 74 1sts: 14  2nds: 15 bk d Droopys Noah - Farloe Bernie Jn'22 Ir
22.Sep 415 4 5.08 4444 4th 7 Minnies Vika VSAw,Crd1 26.97 +1031.2 8/1 A6 27.63
17.Sep 238 3 1-2- 2nd 2% Romeo Showtime QAw,Middle 15.36 +1031.0 10/1 D4 *15.64
10.Sep 415 4 5.06 2334 5th 9% Swift Zaylee EP,Bmp1&3 27.06 +2030.6 512 A6 28.04
05.Sep 415 4 5.03 2222 2nd 6% Vegas Raider SAw,EP,Bmp1 26.97 +2030.6 10/3 A6 27.67
01.Sep 415 4 5.00 1111 1st %2 Moaning Saka AlLed,RIsRunUp,Wide4 27.21 N 30.8 9/4F A7 27.21
27.Aug 415 3 5.01 3344 4th 6% Beepers Clever Bmp1 26.86 +3031.2 4/1 A6 27.70
Peter Witchell
Orange || Runs: 117 1sts: 24 2nds: 8 bk d Ice On Fire - Baran Spitfire My'21 Br
24.Sep 238 5 4-4- 5th 5 Ooh Black Barry Bmp1 15.60 +1032.0 3/1 D4 16.10
17.Sep 238 5 4-4- 4th 5% Romeo Showtime Bmp2 15.36 +1031.9 8/1 D4 15.92
08.Sep 238 5 5-5- 5th 3% Early Pace VSAw,Bmp1 1580 N 31.6 7/2 D4 16.08
03.Sep 238 4 6-6- 4th 7% Amys Gem VSAw,FcdTCk&BBmpRunin 15.67 -15 32.6 9/1 D4 16.10
27.Aug 238 5 3-3- 4th 6% Newinn Chancer CrdRunlIn 15.50 +1032.8 8/1 D4 16.12
18.Aug 238 6 1-1- 1st 2% Links Aphrodite ALd,MidTWide 15.35 +2032.0 9/4 D4 *15.55
LIMELIGHT LEGACY (W Sparkling Ten
6 ( ) Paul Clarke

(Ssn Suppressed) be b Jaytee Taylor - Glenbrentonolive Sp'21 Ir

ALed,Wide
EvCh,Wide

EP,Crd2,FcdWide2

AlLed,Wide
ALd,Wide

LedNearLine,Wide

15.59
15.32
15.55
15.59
15.86
15.75

+10 24.8 9/4F
+1025.0 9/4F
N 25.0 2/1F
+1524.4 2/1F
-10 25.0 41
-10 25.2 8/1

D4 15.69
D4 15.94
D4 15.92
D4 15.74
D4 15.76
D4 *15.65
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20:34 Race 9 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
415m (A7)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
CRYING OLD KAREN Hirc:bulke
1 Diane Jinks
Red Runs: 173 1sts: 14  2nds: 29 (Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Kilara Beauty Fb'21 Ir
22.Sep 238 1 4-5- 5th 5% Yoshi SAw,FcdTCk1 16.28 +5 23.0 7/2 D5 16.78
15.Sep 238 1 6-5- 3rd 2% Mohican Lilly VSAw,RanOn 16.09 +1022.6 6/1 D5 16.39
08.Sep 415 1 5.11 6333 3rd 74 Road To Galway SAw,FcdTCk&Bmp2 26.97 +3022.6 121 A7 *27.86
01.Sep 238 1 5-4- 3rd 2% Mohican Lilly SAw,RanOn 16.16 +5 222 7/1 D5 16.43
27.Aug 415 1 5.21 5555 4th 1% Devon Ruth VSAw,Rails 27.94 +1022.2 101 A7 28.19
20.Aug 238 1 5-6- 1st %  Wilbys Flyer SAw,LedRunin 16.59 +5 22.6 11/4 D5 16.64
MY FANCY WAYS Hir R Allen
Clarence Allen
Blue Runs:6 1sts:0 2nds: 0 bew b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir
24.Sep 415 3 5.05 3555 4th 5% Ardnasool Hulk FcdTCk1&3 27.47 +1027.8 6/1 A7 27.99
19.Sep 415 2 5.14 5644 4th 2 Notimetospare SAw,Crd3,RanOn 2797 N 27.6 8/1 A7 28.14
15.Sep 415 1 5.29 5544 4th 4% Salems Hybrid VSAw 2750 N 274 7)2 A7 *27.88
10.Sep 415 1 5.15 4566 5th 8% Market FcdTCk2&3 27.47 +2028.0 7/1 A7 28.32
05.Sep 415 2 5.44 6666 6th 11 Carakeel Dancer StbStt,Bmp3 27.46 +3027.4 8/1 A7 28.68
01.Sep 238 2 3-6- 6th 10 Rhombus Lass FcdTCk1 15.65 +5 274 71 D5 16.51
MARKET M Mr.J.L.Veitch
3 ( ) Peter Witchell
White || Runs: 61 1sts: 11 2nds: 7 (Season Unknown) bd b Cushie Jet - Westendorf Jy'22 Ir
22.Sep 238 3 4-4- 5th 5 Beslo Sarah Bmp1 15.79 +5 26.2 9/4J D5 16.24
15.Sep 415 3 5.06 4433 2nd 4% Doreens Cedar Bmp1,RanOn 27.39 +3026.2 13/8F A7 28.07
10.Sep 415 3 5.04 1111 1st 4 Estefans Tune AlLed,Middle 27.47 +2026.4 11/4 A7 *27.67
01.Sep 415 4 5.15 5555 6th 3% Notimetospare BmpRunUp&1 2791 N 27.0 7/2 A7 28.22
25.Aug 415 3 5.02 2111 1st %2  Road To Galway EP,Bmp&Led1 27.38 +5026.8 7/2 A7 27.88
18.Aug 238 4 3-3- 4th 8% Badminton Ash Bmp1,BBmpRnin 15.68 +2027.0 41 D5 16.57
STRADEEN SHIRAZ (M) Hir-1D-TAllen
4 James Allen
Black Runs: 154  1sts: 26  2nds: 21 wbk d Drumcrow Trump - Drumcrow Penny Ap'21 Ir
24.Sep 415 4 5.12 5443 3rd 3 Ardnasool Hulk SAw,Middle 27.47 +1028.0 9/4 A7 *27.81
19.Sep 238 2 1-3- 3rd 2% Mykindaguy QAw,Bmp2&Runlin 15.82 +1528.4 12/1 D4 16.19
15.Sep 238 3 6-5- 5th 5% Aurora Slippy SAw,Bmp1 15.63 +1528.4 6/1 D5 16.24
10.Sep 238 3 4-3- 2nd Hd  Signet Tia Bmp&LedRunIn-NearLine 15.84 +1029.4 31 D5 15.96
05.Sep 238 3 3-3- 3rd 2% Mellon Maybe EvCh,Middle 15.66 +1528.4 9/4 D5 15.99
01.Sep 238 3 3-6- 4th 5% How Ye May Bmp1,FcdTCkRunIn 15.69 +1028.2 6/1 D5 16.25
Mr.P.B.Witchell
5 CITY BOSS (M) Peter Witchell
Orange Runs: 136 1sts: 24 2nds: 16 (Season Unknown) bk b Barcelona Boss - Swallow Oc'20 Ir
24.Sep 238 3 Solo Middle 1573 +1027.0 T xFall 15.83
08.Sep 415 4 50.83 5466 6th Dis Road To Galway KO2 26.97 +3027.8 6/1 A7 00.00
03.Sep 238 4 2-1- 1st 3 Keepers Notgrove LedRunUp,Middle 16.02 -10 28.0 2/1 D5 15.92
25.Aug 415 4 5.15 4445 5th 7% Market FcdTCk&Bmp2 27.38 +5028.0 6/1 A7 28.48
18.Aug 415 4 5.28 4446 6th 9% Road To Galway FcdTCk'2 27.58 +3028.0 5/1 A7 28.64
09.Jul 415 4 5.09 3211 1st 2% Cree Lullaby Led2,Middle 27.44 +3029.2 2/1F A7 *27.74
BRENTFORDFOREVER (W) |""Richerdsen
James Allen
Stripes || Runs: 153 1sts: 21 2nds: 26 bk d Magical Bale - Ballymac Jenny Jn'21 Ir
24.Sep 238 6 5-6- 6th 3% Aero Albie VWide2 15.87 +1032.0 12/1 D5 16.25
19.Sep 238 5 5-3- 1st SH Carakeel Dancer VWide2,LedNearLine 15.95 +1032.0 11/2 D5 16.05
15.Sep 415 5 5.04 3666 5th 14  Doreens Cedar Bmp1 27.39 +3032.2 101 A7 28.81
10.Sep 415 6 5.15 5454 4th 8 Market SAw,Wide 27.47 +2033.2 92 A7 28.31
05.Sep 415 6 5.06 1111 3rd 3% Carakeel Dancer EP,Led1-VWide4 27.46 +30334 92 A7 28.04
25Jul 415 6 5.05 5666 5th 9 Fahrenheit Isa SAw,Wide 26.88 +3031.2 201 A7 *27.90
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Meeting 242

White

Runs: 78

1sts: 13 2nds: 13

24.Sep
19.Sep
15.Sep
10.Sep
05.Sep
08.Aug

238
238
238
238
238
238

AN

4-4-
2-3-
3-4-
6-6-
5-5-
2-2-

4th 5

3rd 3%
5th 5%
6th 8%
5th 7V
2nd 2%

Headford Duchess

Ross Fantasy
Crinkill Danny
Salems Hammer
Lets Rock
Harriestown Kate

BOREEN PEARL (M)

Black || Runs: 140 1sts: 14 2nds: 26
24.Sep 238 4 2-2- 2nd 2 Headford Duchess
19.Sep 238 5 5-5- 5th 7% Ross Fantasy
15.Sep 238 4 4-3- 3rd 3% Crinkill Danny
10.Sep 238 4 4-4- 3rd 4% Shady Bingo
05.Sep 238 5 2-3- 3rd 4% Lets Rock
25.Jul 238 5 1-1- 1st %  Headford Duchess

5 HELTERS SKELTER (W)

Orange || Runs: 140  1sts: 21 2nds: 12
24.Sep 238 6 1-3- 3rd 2% Headford Duchess
19.Sep 238 6 Solo
16.Jul 238 5 2-4- 5th Dis Jura Go Loco
11.Jul 238 4 3-3- 3rd 1 Jura Go Loco
07.Jul 415 6 5.11 3555 5th 2% Market
02.Jul 415 5 5.15 6666 4th 6% Baran Ghost

6

SHADY BINGO (W)

Stripes || Runs: 103 1sts: 14 2nds: 18
24.Sep 238 5 5-5- 5th 8 Ross Fantasy
19.Sep 238 6 1-2- 2nd Nk  Ross Fantasy
15.Sep 238 6 1-3- 6th 5% Mohican Lilly
10.Sep 238 6 1-1- 1st 1% Headford Duchess
05.Sep 238 6 1-2- 2nd 22 Lets Rock
16.Jul 238 6 1-2- 1st 1 Boreen Pearl

20:52 Race 10 1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
238m (D5)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
MYMAGICALMOMENT MrL A Hewlt
1 Clarence Allen
Red Runs: 190 1sts: 25 2nds: 34 (Season 13.My'25) be b Watchman - Didntitellya Ja'20 Ir
24.Sep 238 1 3-4- 2nd 3%2 Ross Fantasy EvCh,RIs 16.08 +5 30.4 91 D5 16.41
19.Sep 238 1 4-4- 4th 3% Ross Fantasy SAw,EP,FcdTCk1 16.37 +5 31.2 10/3 D5 16.72
15.Sep 238 1 2-2- 2nd 1%  Crinkill Danny EPRIs 16.24 N 30.8 10/3 D5 16.34
10.Sep 238 1 6-6- 5th 7 Born Lucky VSAw,FedTCk1 15.88 +1031.4 12/1 D5 16.54
27.Aug 238 1 3-4- 3rd 8 Fagans Kante Bmp1 15.91 +1532.0 11/2 D5 16.70
13.Aug 238 1 5-1- 1st 1% Ondogandbone SAw,EP,Led1 16.15 +1031.6 9/2 D5 *16.25
Mr.S.J.Bryant,Miss.E.J.Jinks
2 SALEMS AVA Diane Jinks
Blue Runs: 98 1sts: 12  2nds: 12 (Season Unknown) bk b Lenson Panda - Bobaloubar Nv'21 Ir
24.Sep 415 2 5.27 6666 6th 5% Ardnasool Hulk VSAw 2747 +1026.0 14/1 A7 28.04
15.Sep 238 2 3-6- 5th 4% Mohican Lilly Crd1 16.09 +1025.6 10/1 D5 *16.55
08.Sep 238 1 6-6- 6th 7% Mohican Lilly VSAw,FcdTCk2 16.19 +1025.8 11/2 D5 16.92
01.Sep 415 1 5.29 6666 4th 2 Notimetospare VSAw 2791 N 256 711 A7 28.08
25.Aug 415 1 5.38 6666 4th 6% Market VSAw 27.38 +5025.6 9/2 A7 28.42
18.Aug 415 1 5.31 5654 3rd 2% Road To Galway SAw,Bmp3,RanOn 27.58 +3025.4 71 A7 28.10
LISNAKILL LANCE The Future Is Bright
3 Paul Clarke

be d Droopys Sydney - Roseville Dawn Oc'20 Ir

SAw,FcdTCk1 16.23 +1030.2 11/2 D5 16.74

Crd1,RIsTMid 16.37 +5 30.6 9/2 D5 16.71

Crd1 16.24 N 30.6 9/2 D5 16.70

VSAw 16.03 +5 30.8 7/4F D5 16.74

SAw,Crd1&Runin 15.97 +1031.8 5/2 D5 16.65

EvCh,Middle 15.86 +1532.1 11/4 D5 *16.23
Mr.C.F.Allen

Clarence Allen
(Season 01.Au'25) bk b Newinn Taylor - Boreen Sheila Oc'21 Ir

Crd’2,MidTWide 16.23 +1029.0 11/4 D5 16.49

StbBadlyStart 16.37 +5 28.4 9/4F D5 17.00

EveryChance 16.24 N 29.0 6/4F D5 16.50

Bmp1 16.24 +1029.4 15/8F D5 16.68

EP,Crd1 15.97 +1029.6 10/3 D5 16.41

ALed,MidTWide 16.04 +1529.0 5/2 D5 *16.19

Mr.J.D.T.Allen

James Allen

bebd d Droopys Roddick - Aussie Imposter Ja'21 Ir

QAw,Crd%2 16.23 +1031.1 6/4F D5 16.50

MidTWide 16.39 +15304 T xLame 16.54

CkRunUp 15.77 +2030.0 7/2 D5 00.00

RanOn 16.08 +5 30.0 7/2 D5 *16.21

Bmp2,RanOn 27.63 +3031.0 4/1 A7 28.14

SAw,Bmp3 27.42 +2031.0 6/1 A7 28.16
Miss.S.N.L.Oliver-Fitch

James Allen

(Season 13.Ja'25) be b Ballymac Bolger - Shady Girlo Oc'20 Ir

SAw,FcdTCk2 16.08 +5 26.0 7/1 D5 16.77
QAw,ChIRunlIn,Wide 16.37 +5 25.8 3/1 D5 16.45
QAw,Wide 16.09 +1026.4 5/1 D5 16.63
ALed,Bmp2,Wide 16.24 +1026.6 5/2 D5 16.34
QAw,Wide 15.97 +1026.2 6/1 D5 16.27
QAw,LedRunlin,Wide 16.06 +2025.8 6/1 D5 *16.26
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